



HAZOOR MULTIPROJECTS LIMITED

CIN : L99999MH1992PLC269813

Date: 16th February, 2024

To,

BSE LIMITED

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai- 400 001

Scrip ID/Code : HAZOOR/532467

Subject : Intimation of Newspaper Advertisement of Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months Ended 31st December, 2023.

Ref : Regulation 47 and 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

We wish to inform that Pursuant to Regulation 47 and 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith copies of extract of standalone and consolidated unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2023 published in Newspapers on Friday, 16th February, 2024.

1. English Daily: "The Business Standard" dated 16th February, 2024;
2. Regional language daily: "Mumbai Lakshdeep" dated 16th February, 2024.

You are requested to kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Hazoor Multi Projects Limited

Swaminath Chhotelal Jaiswar
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Place: Mumbai



Encl: Copy of Newspaper

HAZOR MULTI PROJECTS LIMITED						
CIN No. L99999MH1992PLC269813						
Reg. Off.: C-45, 4th Floor, plot-210, C Wing, Mittal Tower, Barrister Rajan Patel Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021.						
Email: info@hazormultiproject.com, hmp.linda@gmail.com, Website: www.hazormultiproject.com						
Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 2023						
Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter Ended		9 Months Ended	Quarter Ended	
		31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations *	8062.830	11225.254	18903.035	35528.257	8062.830
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1369.548	1857.646	1766.678	5,951.185	1323.983
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1369.548	1857.646	1766.678	5,951.185	1323.983
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1028.887	1378.984	1317.315	4,442.233	983.322
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax))	990.282	1415.962	1330.167	4,467.128	944.717
6	Equity Share Capital	1517.619	1517.619	1015.000	1517.619	1517.619
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited/Unaudited Balance Sheet of the previous year **	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (face value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	8.112	12.091	12.978	35.022	7.448
		8.112	12.091	12.978	35.022	7.448

* Income from operations doesn't include other income.
 ** Reserves for the year ended March 31, 2023 was Rs. 699.007 Lakhs
 *** Hazor Infra Projects Private Limited (Wholly Owned Subsidiary) was incorporated on 17th October, 2023, so only 3 months unaudited data is given here.

Note:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com and the listed entity at www.hazormultiproject.com.
 2. The above financial results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th February, 2024.
 3. The limited review as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 has been completed by the auditors of the Company.

For Hazor Multi Projects Limited
 Sd/-
 Pawankumar Mallawat
 Executive Director
 DIN: 01538111

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 15.02.2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

Manjulaben Gajendra Dave, the original tenant in respect of Room no. 4 Doshi Mansion, M.G. Cross Road No-03, Kandivali West, Mumbai-400067, is reported to have expired on 28.12.2023.

The Husband of Mrs. Manjulaben Gajendra Dave, namely Mr. Gajendra B. Dave is reported to have expired on 28.12.2023.

My Clients, M/s. Bonny Enterprises as landlords/owners of the said Doshi Mansion situated M.G. Cross Road No-03, Kandivali West, Mumbai-400067, consequently have received application from her legal heir, namely Pankaj Gajendra Dave to transfer the tenancy to his name with the consent of other legal heirs namely Anila Mukeshkumar Pandya and have also furnished documents in the form of Death Certificate and Indemnity bond.

My Client, M/s. Bonny Enterprises as landlords are in the process of considering the request of the issuance of transferring the Tenancy as above in the name of Pankaj Gajendra Dave in pursuance to the application received by them.

Notice is therefore given that any person having claim or interest and/or objection, shall submit such objections and/or claims in respect of the said Room no. 4 Doshi Mansion, M.G. Cross Road No-03, Kandivali West, Mumbai-400067 and/or any sort of claim and/or objection shall submit such objections and/or claims in written along with evidence in support thereof within 14 days of publication of this notice to the undersigned to the address of the undersigned mentioned herein under.

If no claims and/or objection is received within 14 days of the publication of this notice or any such claim received is found to be not satisfactory, not bona fide or not genuine then under such event my client M/s. Bonny Enterprises shall transfer the tenancy to Pankaj Gajendra Dave. Objections received after the period of 14 days shall be considered to be invalid, waived, and not enforceable and as such not binding upon my client M/s. Bonny Enterprises.

Dated this 16th day of February, 2024.
 Adv. Ojas G Gole
 J/F, Calcutta House, Tamarind Lane, Fort 400001
 022 22021167/68

SWARNARITA JEWELS INDIA LIMITED						
(Formerly Known as Swarnarita Gems Limited)						
CIN: L36911MH1992PLC068283						
Regd. Office: 10, 1st Floor, Plot 40/42, Ruby Chambers, Dhanji Street, Zaveri Bazar, Mumbai, Mumbai-400003						
Tel. No.: 022-43590000 E-mail: info@swarnarita.com Website: www.swarnarita.com						
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED) FOR QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs)						
Particulars	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter ended on 31.12.2023		9 Months ended on 31.12.2023	Quarter ended on 31.12.2023		9 Months ended on 31.12.2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total income from operations	17640.67	53030.85	23125.79	20396.41	59965.91	21135.68
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	3.56	580.81	(246.67)	26.28	629.39	(344.39)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	3.56	580.81	(246.67)	26.28	629.39	(344.39)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	2.67	435.61	(182.53)	19.71	472.04	(280.25)
total comprehensive income for the period [(comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	2.67	435.61	(182.53)	19.71	472.04	(280.25)
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each fully paid up)	2083.76	2083.76	2083.76	2083.76	2083.76	2083.76
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (before & after extraordinary items) (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	0.01	2.09	(0.87)	0.09	2.26	(1.34)
a) Basic:	0.01	2.09	(0.87)	0.09	2.26	(1.34)
b) Diluted:	-	-	-	-	-	-

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Nine months ended Financial Result filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Nine months ended Financial Result are available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e www.bseindia.com. The same are also available on the Company website i.e www.swarnarita.com.

For SWARNARITA JEWELS INDIA LIMITED
 Sd/-
 SUNNY MAHENDRA CHORDIA
 WHOLE-TIME DIRECTOR
 DIN: 06564041

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 14.02.2024

ASHAPURA MINECHEM LIMITED

Registered Office: Jeevan Udyog Building, 3rd Floor, 278, D. N. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.
 Tel. No.: +91-22 66221700 Fax: +91-22 22074452 Website: www.ashapura.com
 Investor Relations E-mail-ID: cosec@ashapura.com CIN: L14108MH1982PLC026396

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE / CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st December, 2023 (₹ in Lacs)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		
	31-12-2023	30-09-2023	31-12-2023	31-12-2023	31-03-2023	31-12-2023	30-09-2023	31-12-2023	31-12-2023	31-03-2023		
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited		
1. Income												
(a) Income from Operations	9,711.58	6,665.24	6,034.58	25,449.63	17,599.93	22,269.17	71,310.42	55,406.83	53,507.16	2,28,513.26	1,13,464.82	1,83,084.84
(b) Other Income	392.47	483.52	1,363.78	1,192.57	2,977.07	4,001.41	589.98	2,171.47	1,998.99	5,981.32	6,424.91	8,612.37
Total Income	10,104.06	7,148.76	7,398.36	26,642.20	20,577.00	26,270.58	71,900.40	57,578.30	55,506.15	2,34,494.58	1,19,889.73	1,91,697.21
2. Expenses												
(a) Cost of materials consumed	1,775.68	1,990.39	872.41	5,724.02	3,418.17	5,951.68	12,727.44	15,614.25	10,477.56	43,573.61	25,185.81	47,223.58
(b) Purchase of Stock-in-trade	1,306.50	410.83	1,580.98	2,271.32	3,524.45	1,699.74	401.07	865.65	3,300.57	7,774.54	9,976.43	12,982.86
(c) Changes in inventories	(25.64)	330.66	453.39	133.50	237.19	852.28	999.42	(8.52)	(2,237.07)	7,152.00	(7,709.77)	(10,855.51)
(d) Employee benefits expenses	807.47	815.97	951.58	2,445.03	2,371.34	2,933.15	2,978.71	2,903.34	3,080.30	8,668.88	8,075.14	10,617.90
(e) Finance costs	327.86	337.25	537.15	1,110.18	1,787.32	2,239.39	2,225.47	1,195.38	1,987.82	5,370.92	4,505.26	6,431.78
(f) Depreciation & amortisation expenses	251.82	252.79	349.17	760.39	1,284.04	1,538.34	2,005.29	1,932.04	1,764.44	5,763.96	5,319.04	7,256.36
(g) Selling & Distribution expenses	1,109.78	564.08	645.50	2,200.59	4,634.10	5,559.61	39,967.75	27,427.23	20,643.33	1,19,675.71	40,742.21	69,856.45
(h) Other expenses	1,783.90	1,707.34	1,803.55	4,954.06	4,779.05	6,078.72	8,458.01	5,558.72	12,454.67	21,891.01	25,845.81	36,003.17
Total Expenses	7,337.38	6,409.31	7,193.73	19,598.09	22,035.66	26,852.93	69,763.17	55,488.08	51,471.61	2,19,870.62	1,11,839.93	1,79,516.60
3. Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items & tax (1-2)	2,766.68	739.45	204.63	7,043.11	(1,458.66)	(582.34)	2,137.23	2,080.22	4,034.54	14,623.97	7,948.79	12,180.61
4. Exceptional Items Gain / (Loss) (Refer Note 3)	709.73	1,036.62	-	1,783.08	-	-	3,264.81	1,036.62	-	4,171.68	-	-
5. Profit / (Loss) before tax (3+4)	3,476.40	1,776.07	204.63	8,826.19	(1,458.66)	(582.34)	5,402.04	3,126.84	4,034.54	18,795.65	7,948.79	12,180.61
6. Tax Expenses												
(a) Current tax	-	-	-	-	-	-	944.83	493.44	681.20	2,701.15	1,227.96	2,385.53
(b) Earlier years' tax	-	-	-	-	-	-	118.77	20.50	-	460.50	460.62	578.02
(c) Deferred tax (Refer Note 4)	(212.08)	(121.36)	-	(985.76)	-	-	(168.64)	(132.18)	(27.84)	(945.57)	128.33	9.32
7. Profit / (Loss) for the period (5-6)	3,888.48	1,897.43	204.63	9,811.95	(1,458.66)	(701.12)	4,805.35	2,765.58	2,920.68	17,019.57	6,132.89	9,207.74
8. Share of Profit / (Loss) of joint ventures & associates (Net)	-	-	-	-	-	-	813.71	3,050.58	(17.66)	4,413.33	861.92	1,765.61
9. Profit / (Loss) for the period (7+8)	3,888.48	1,897.43	204.63	9,811.95	(1,458.66)	(701.12)	5,419.06	5,816.16	2,903.02	21,432.90	6,994.81	10,973.35
10. Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss)												
A Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss												
(i) Remeasurements of defined benefit plans (Net of tax)	(1.93)	(1.93)	(18.91)	(5.78)	(56.73)	(7.70)	(7.89)	(7.72)	(28.81)	(23.71)	(58.01)	(32.39)
(ii) Gains on Investments in equity instruments classified as FVOCI	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
B Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss												
(i) Exchange differences on foreign currency translation	-	-	-	-	-	-	(563.23)	(526.07)	(1,612.14)	(1,916.15)	79.89	2,281.12
Total Other Comprehensive Income (Net of tax)	(1.93)	(1.93)	(18.91)	(5.78)	(56.73)	(7.70)	(571.12)	(533.79)	(1,640.95)	(1,939.86)	21.88	2,248.73
11. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of tax)	3,886.56	1,895.50	185.72	9,806.17	(1,515.38)	(708.82)	4,847.93	5,282.37	1,282.07	19,493.03	7,016.69	13,222.08
12. Profit for the period attributable to:												
(a) Shareholder of the Company	-	-	-	-	-	-	5,635.16	5,932.91	3,276.44	21,848.66	7,704.96	11,700.64
(b) Non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-	-	-	(216.11)	(116.75)	(373.42)	(415.76)	(710.15)	(727.29)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to:												
(a) Shareholder of the Company	-	-	-	-	-	-	5,064.04	5,399.12	1,635.50	19,908.80	7,726.84	13,949.37
(b) Non-controlling interests	-	-	-	-	-	-	(216.11)	(116.75)	(373.42)	(415.76)	(710.15)	(727.29)
13. Paid-up Equity Share Capital ₹1,486,098 of ₹2/- each	1,829.72	1,829.72	1,829.72	1,829.72	1,829.72	1,829.72	1,829.72	1,829.72	1,829.72	1,829.72	1,829.72	1,829.72
Reserves excluding revaluation reserve	-	-	-	-	-	-	661.21	-	-	-	-	63,670.96
14. Earnings Per Share												
Basic	4.03	2.07	0.22	10.73	(1.59)	(0.77)	6.16	6.49	3.58	23.88	8.42	12.79
Diluted	3.86	2.00	0.22	10.42	(1.59)	(0.77)	5.83	6.28	3.58	23.21	8.42	12.79

Note: The above financial results are reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 14th February, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of the same.

2. Income from operations in the standalone results includes service receipts towards providing marketing & logistics related services to a subsidiary in pursuance to a long term contract.

3. Exceptional items represent:-

(₹ in Lacs)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		
	31-12-2023	30-09-2023	31-12-2023	31-12-2023	31-03-2023	31-12-2023	30-09-2023	31-12-2023	31-12-2023	31-03-2023		
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited		
1. Loss due to cyclone (net of insurance claim receipts) at certain plants of the group in Gujarat	-	-	-	-	(201.85)	-	-	-	-	-	(368.34)	-
2. Gain on sale of the assets on the closure of some of the plants of the Company	709.73	1,036.62	-	1,984.93	-	-	709.73	1,036.62	-	1,984.93	-	-
3. Gain on settlement of old outstanding liabilities (net)	-	-	-	-	-	-	2,555.08	-	-	2,555.08	-	-

4. The Company has recognized for deferred tax assets (net of current period set-off) for the carried forward tax losses to the extent it is probable that future taxable profits will be available against unabsorbed tax losses. The same will be reassessed at the end of each

